

Kuldeep Singh v. the State of Himachal Pradesh and others
CWPOA No. 3303 of 2020

21.4.2022

Present Mr. Sandeep Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for respondents Nos. 1, 2 and 4.

Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. Karan Singh Parmar, Advocate, for respondent No. 5.

Admit.

List for hearing on **12.5.2022**.

Name of Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate may be reflected for respondent No.3 in the cause-list, henceforth.

(Mohammad Rafiq)
Chief Justice

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

April 21, 2022
(vikrant)