

**Kuldeep Singh Vs. State of HP & Ors.**

**CWPOA No. 3303 of 2020**

**12.05.2022.** Present: Mr. Sandeep Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Senior Additional Advocate General with Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents- No.1, 2 and 4-State.

Mr. Sushant Veer Singh, Advocate, vice Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent No.3.

Mr. Karan Singh Parmar, Advocate, for respondent N.5.

Learned vice counsel for the respondent No.3 seeks an adjournment on the ground that original counsel is out of station to attend the funeral.

List on **19.05.2022**, as prayed for.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

**12<sup>th</sup> May, 2022.**  
*(Pankaj/Chander)*