

**Kuldeep Singh vs. The State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWPOA No. 3303 of 2020.**

**27.05.2022.** Present: Mr. Sandeep Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vinod Thakur, Additional Advocate General with  
Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for respondents  
No. 1, 2 and 4-State.

Mr. Sushant Vir Singh Thakur, Advocate vice  
Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Ms. Ranjana Parmar, Senior Advocate with Ms.  
Rashmi Parmar, Advocate, for respondent N.5.

Heard in part. For continuity, list on **03.06.2022.**

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

**27<sup>th</sup> May, 2022.**  
**(krt)**