

Kuldeep Singh Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

**CWPOA No. 3303 of 2020**

14.07.2025 Present: Mr. Shekhar Bhadda, Proxy Counsel for the Petitioner.

Mr. Baldev Negi with Mr. Pratush Sharma and Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Additional Advocate Generals, for respondents-State.

**CMP No. 97 of 2025**

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.

List the petition on 12.8.2025.

14<sup>th</sup> July, 2025  
(Vriti)

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**