

**Kuldeep Singh versus The State of Himachal Pradesh & Others**

**CWPOA No.3303 of 2020**

**06.10.2025. Present:** None for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1, 2 and 4-State.

None for respondent No.3 and respondent No.5.

None for the petitioner. However, in the interests of justice, matter is adjourned by four weeks.

**October 06, 2025**  
*[Shivender]*

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**