

**Kuldeep Singh versus The State of Himachal Pradesh
& Others**

CWPOA No.3303 of 2020

14.11.2025. Present: Mr. Sandeep Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1, 2 and 4-State.

None for respondent No.3.

Mr. Karan Singh Parmar, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Name of Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate representing respondent No.3 be reflected in the Cause-List, henceforth.

As prayed for, list on **02.12.2025.**

November 14, 2025

[Shivender]

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**