

**Kuldeep Singh Vs State of H.P and ors**

**CWPOA No.3303 of 2020**

02.12.2025 Present: MsMamta K. Batwan, Advocate, vice Mr. Sandeep Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the Respondents No.1 ,2 and 4-State.

None for remaining respondents

Learned Vice Counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment due to non availability of original counsel.

Prayer not opposed.

List the matter after three weeks.

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**

December 02, 2025  
*[G.M]*