

Kuldeep Singh vs. State of H.P. and others

CWPOA No.3303 of 2020

06.05.2026 Present: Mr. Virender, Advocate, vice Mr. Sandeep Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Amit Kumar Chaudhary, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1, 2 and 4 -State.

Ms. Surpiya Chaudhary, Advocate, vice Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

None for respondent No.5.

CMP-T No.62 of 2026

Learned Deputy Advocate General prays for and is granted two weeks' more time to file reply to the application.

List on **20.05.2026**.

May 06, 2026

(ankit)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**